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Varsity
Baseball

Baker, Robbe 
Beckman, Andrew 
Blair, Jaylen 
Breedlove, Daniel 
Brown, Logan 
Burke, Bradley 
Burke, Bryan 
Cox, Bryson 

X Crosby, Jordan 
Davenport, James 

X Greenwell, Aaron 
Haag, Brandon 
Hollingsworth, Joey 
Kaufman, Scott 
Kayrouz, Brendon 
Martin, Shea 
Metcalf, Trevon 
Miller, Zach 
Payne, Austin 

X Potts, Brett 
Reddington, Zach 
Reynolds, Michael 
Sayler, Trenton 
Sievert, Dillon 
Thompson, Clint 
Tucker, Tyler 

X Weiter, Henry 

Varsity
Basketball - Boys

Bouchard, Matt 
Breedlove, Daniel 
Davenport, James 
Gray, Jacob 
Johnson, Eric 

X McDonough, Logan 
McKnight, Ian 

X Nord, Adam 
Phillips, Nick 
Roush, Nathan 
Sayler, Trenton 
Schulman, Matt 
Schurfanz, Mike 
Schurfranz, Willie 
Shellman, Chase 
Sievert, Dillon 
Sullivan, Shaun 
Tubb, Hunter 
Ward, Tre 

Varsity
Bowling - Boys

Gregory, Austin 
Hollingsworth, Joey 
Justice, Alex 
Kinsey, Aaron 
Mattingly, Chris 
Nord, Alan 
Schreck, Noah 

Tran, Jessie 

Varsity
Football

Axman, Casey 
Bielefeld, Dustin 
Bledsoe, Matthew 
Boone, Anthony 
Brothers, Cameron 
Brown, Logan 
Byrd, Dylan 
Carroll, Hunter 
Cochran, Dylan 
Corbett, Thomas 
Craig, Austin 
Crossan, Kevin 
Crowdis, Clay 
Davenport, James 
Dennison, Eli 
Diehlmann, Donte 
Distler, Blake 
Durbin, Tyler 
Elkins, Colton 
Files, Jacob 
Gardner, Justin 
Garner, Josh 
Goins, Graham 
Greenwell, Aaron 
Hale, Nathan 
Harris, Thomas 
Henley, Devan 
Hollkamp, Hank 
Hoover, Justin 
Howard, Kevin 
Hunt, Austin 
Jarvis, James 
Jekel, Brendon 
Johnson, Austinn 
Jones, Trent 
Kaufman, Scott 
Kelly, Austin 
Kersey, Jacob 
Luker, C J
Mangold, Devin 

X Manning, Hank 
McDonough, Logan 
Meffert, Tanner 
Miller, Austin 
Morales, Mario 
Nauert, Kenny 
Nauert, Tommy 
Nord, Adam 
Nord, Evan 
O Bannon, Austin 
O Shea, Jacob 
Patton, Jamie 
Pirtle, Bryant 
Ponder, Maurice 
Powell, Anthony 
Price, Ben 
Roseberry, Ivan 
Roush, Nathan 

Ruxer, Matt 
Ryan, Britt 
Schuetter, Ben 
Schwiekhart, Lucas 
Shipley, Connor 
Smith, Ryan 
Stopinski, Billy 
Tharp, Frankie 
Tharp, Jackson 
Tobbe, Brian 
Tucker, Tyler 
Turner, Justin 
Vandeveer, Phillip 
Walker, Michael 
Wheatley, Nick 

Varsity
Golf - Boys

Blair, Jaylen 
Daub, Ryan 
Fowler, Dustin 
Gardner, Joey 
Gregory, Austin 
Justice, Alex 
Koppel, Logan 
Maier, Jake 
Maier, Josh 
Ratterman, Joe 
Reddington, Zach 
Smith, Martin 
Wright, Tucker 

Varsity
Soccer - Boys

Adwell, Justin 
Axman, Casey 
Brothers, Cameron 
Brown, Boston 
Burden, Clayton 
Burns, Billy 
Casper, Nico 
Cochran, Cody 
Davis, Correy 
Ecken, Jon 
Fisher, Derrick 
Francis, William 
Hasler, Luke 
Higdon, Travis 
Hurt, Andrew 
Manning, Hank 
Osbourn, Steven 
Padilla, Chris 
Ryan, Brandon 
Schurfanz, Mike 
Schurfranz, Willie 
Scott, Zach 
Stevens, Ryan 
Vanburen, Daniel 
Young, Austin 

Varsity
Tennis - Boys

Davis, Nick 
Lee, Bryan 
Martin, Michael 
Muncy, RC 
Nord, Alan 
Osbourn, Steven 
Reilly, Greg 
Riechert, Joe 
Robbins, Anthony 
Roseberry, Ivan 
Ryan, Brandon 

Varsity
Track - Boys

Bettag, Parker 
Coyne, Patrick 
Graven, Matt 
Hasler, Luke 
Haydon, Shane 
Loyall, Hunter 
Mattingly, Jonathan 
Schreck, Ethan 
Smith, Sage 

Varsity
Wrestling

Allen, Jake 
Bielefeld, Dustin 
Bussey, Sean 
Dudley, Marcus 
Elkins, Colton 
Erhard, Tyler 
Garner, Josh 
Maguire, Brian 
Marks, Jonah 

X Martin, Michael 
Miller, Austin 
Nauert, Kenny 
Nauert, Tommy 
Neri, Kevin 
Scott, Zach 
Smith, Devin 
Standafer, Ricky 
Thompson, Nathan 

X Vowels, Zane 
Walsh, Rowland 

Varsity
Cross Country - Boys

Bettag, Parker 
Casper, Nico 
Coyne, Patrick 
Garcia, Alex 
Graven, Matt 
Haydon, Shane 
Loyall, Hunter 
Mattingly, Jonathan 
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Oitken, Nathan 
Russel, Trey 
Schreck, Ethan 
Smith, Sage 
Troutman, Matt 
Zeller, Ethan 

Junior Varsity
Baseball

Baker, Robbe 
Blair, Jaylen 
Brown, Logan 
Burke, Bradley 
Burke, Bryan 
Cox, Bryson 

X Davenport, James 
X Greenwell, Aaron 

Gregory, Austin 
Hollingsworth, Joey 
Martin, Shea 
Metcalf, Trevon 
Miller, Zach 
Payne, Austin 
Reddington, Zach 
Reynolds, Michael 
Sayler, Trenton 
Sievert, Dillon 
Tucker, Tyler 

Junior Varsity
Basketball - Boys

Gardner, Justin 
Gray, Jacob 
Johnson, Eric 
Sayler, Trenton 
Sievert, Dillon 
Sullivan, Shaun 

Junior Varsity
Soccer - Boys

Adwell, Justin 
Brown, Boston 
Cusick, Justin 
Francis, William 
Green, Ben 
Hasler, Luke 
Higdon, Travis 
Hurt, Andrew 
Jones, Cody 
Lautzenhauser, Hunter 
Marcum, Joseph 
Osbourn, Steven 
Roberts, Jake 
Ruzanka, Alex 
Ryan, Brandon 
Scott, Zach 
Stanely, Thomas 
Stevens, Ryan 

Junior Varsity
Cross Country - Boys

Garcia, Alex 
Haydon, Shane 
Oitken, Nathan 
Zeller, Ethan 

Freshman
Baseball

Baker, Robbe 
Brown, Chris 
Cox, Bryson 
Haag, Dalton 
Hagan, Mark 
Hardin, Timmy 
Heckman, Trenton 
Kaufman, Scott 
Kayrouz, Brendon 
Mayer, Stephen 
Newberry, Ben w 
Schaugency, Paul 
Shaughnessy, Paul 
Tucker, Tyler 

Freshman
Basketball - Boys

Cox, Bryce 
Distler, Blake 
Green, Ben 
Johnson, Austinn 
Kaufman, Scott 
Kayrouz, Brendon 
LaFever, Cameron 
Richards, Noah 
Sayler, Trenton 
Shaughnessy, Paul 
Sullivan, Shaun 
Tinker, Kavan 
Wilson, CJ 
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Column 1 Column 2 Column 3

Girls Boys Total

Row 1 Total Participants 
(from T-1) 0

Row 2 Percentage of Participation % % 100%

Row 3 Total Expenditures 
(from T-3) $0 $0 $0

Row 4 Percentage of Expenditures 0.00% 0.00% 100%

Row 5
Percentage Difference between

Percentage of Expenditures (Row 4) and
Percentage of Participation (Row 2) 

0.00% 0.00%

Row 6 Per Participant Expenditure $0.00 $0.00

Row 7 Per Participants Difference in
Expenditures

Row 8 Total Enrollment 
(from KHSAA enrollment figures) 0

Row 9 Percentage of Enrollment % % 100%

Row 10
Percentage Difference between

Percentage of Enrollment (Row 9) and
Percentage of Participation (Row 2)

0.00% 0.00%

(Note: percentages are rounded to two decimal places after calculations which may result in rounding error in the last digit.)

Based on the information provided for the 2012-2013 school year, with the presumption
that all roster data is accurately submitted, it appears that the GIRLS are the
underrepresented gender for the 2012-2013 report.

Analysis Examples:
 Percentage Expenditure (Row 5) difference of not greater than five (5) percent is desirable.
 Per Participant Expenditure (Row 6) difference of not greater than $100 is desirable.
 Percentage difference between enrollment and participation of not greater than
  three (3) percent is desirable and enable the possible compliance with Test 1.

Verification Code: d41d8cd98f00b204e9800998ecf8427e 
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2012-2013

DeSales

171

22

0

0

KHSAA
Player ID Name of Student Sex

Current
Class

School Year
of 1st

Promotion
from 8th
Grade

Grade 9-12
Student
Highest

Participation
Varsity

Grade 9-12
Student
Highest

Participation
non-Varsity

Below Grade
9 Student
Highest

Participation
Varsity

Below Grade
9 Student
Highest

Participation
non-Varsity

85830 Adwell , Justin M 11 2010 X
143949 Allen , Jake M 10 2011 X
85507 Axman , Casey M 11 2010 X

176139 Baker , Robbe M 10 2012 X
94204 Beckman , Andrew M 12 2009 X

107294 Bettag , Parker M 11 2010 X
82873 Bielefeld , Dustin M 12 2009 X

142922 Blair , Jaylen M 10 2011 X
110795 Bledsoe , Matthew M 10 2011 X
145415 Boone , Anthony M 10 2011 X
87401 Bouchard , Matt M 11 2010 X

142918 Breedlove , Daniel M 11 2010 X
85831 Brothers , Cameron M 11 2011 X

102595 Brown , Boston M 10 2011 X
176140 Brown , Chris M 9 2012 X
110804 Brown , Logan M 10 2011 X
85826 Burden , Clayton M 12 2009 X

176141 Burke , Bradley M 10 2011 X
176142 Burke , Bryan M 10 2011 X
85832 Burns , Billy M 11 2011 X

143951 Bussey , Sean M 10 2011 X
87362 Byrd , Dylan M 11 2010 X

145405 Carroll , Hunter M 10 2011 X
54139 Casper , Nico M 12 2009 X

102593 Cochran , Cody M 10 2011 X
87866 Cochran , Dylan M 11 2010 X

101379 Corbett , Thomas M 11 2010 X
162030 Cox , Bryce M 9 2012 X
176143 Cox , Bryson M 9 2012 X
107296 Coyne , Patrick M 10 2011 X
101478 Craig , Austin M 10 2011 X
62637 Crossan , Kevin M 12 2009 X

101473 Crowdis , Clay M 12 2009 X
145062 Cusick , Justin M 9 2012 X
143965 Daub , Ryan M 12 2009 X
82716 Davenport , James M 12 2009 X

102594 Davis , Correy M 10 2011 X
143968 Davis , Nick M 12 2009 X
87867 Dennison , Eli M 11 2010 X

158844 Diehlmann , Donte M 9 2012 X
158846 Distler , Blake M 9 2012 X
85506 Dudley , Marcus M 12 2009 X
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KHSAA
Player ID Name of Student Sex

Current
Class

School Year
of 1st

Promotion
from 8th
Grade

Grade 9-12
Student
Highest

Participation
Varsity

Grade 9-12
Student
Highest

Participation
non-Varsity

Below Grade
9 Student
Highest

Participation
Varsity

Below Grade
9 Student
Highest

Participation
non-Varsity

145447 Durbin , Tyler M 11 2010 X
85834 Ecken , Jon M 11 2011 X

101461 Elkins , Colton M 11 2010 X
143952 Erhard , Tyler M 11 2010 X
145201 Files , Jacob M 10 2010 X
85505 Fisher , Derrick M 12 2009 X

143960 Fowler , Dustin M 12 2009 X
146785 Francis , William M 10 2011 X
107305 Garcia , Alex M 10 2011 X
143964 Gardner , Joey M 11 2010 X
145389 Gardner , Justin M 10 2011 X
143953 Garner , Josh M 10 2011 X
87868 Goins , Graham M 11 2010 X

107292 Graven , Matt M 12 2009 X
162027 Gray , Jacob M 10 2011 X
145063 Green , Ben M 9 2012 X
82718 Greenwell , Aaron M 12 2009 X

143978 Gregory , Austin M 10 2011 X
94205 Haag , Brandon M 12 2009 X

176144 Haag , Dalton M 9 2012 X
176145 Hagan , Mark M 9 2012 X
101454 Hale , Nathan M 10 2010 X
176146 Hardin , Timmy M 9 2012 X
101470 Harris , Thomas M 11 2010 X
85836 Hasler , Luke M 11 2010 X

107306 Haydon , Shane M 10 2011 X
176147 Heckman , Trenton M 9 2012 X
101467 Henley , Devan M 11 2010 X
85837 Higdon , Travis M 11 2010 X

142923 Hollingsworth , Joey M 10 2011 X
87870 Hollkamp , Hank M 11 2010 X

145481 Hoover , Justin M 10 2011 X
101463 Howard , Kevin M 11 2010 X
145403 Hunt , Austin M 10 2011 X
85838 Hurt , Andrew M 11 2010 X
82717 Jarvis , James M 12 2009 X

158840 Jekel , Brendon M 9 2012 X
156059 Johnson , Austinn M 9 2012 X
162028 Johnson , Eric M 10 2011 X
145064 Jones , Cody M 9 2012 X
158845 Jones , Trent M 9 2012 X
143980 Justice , Alex M 10 2011 X
158838 Kaufman , Scott M 9 2012 X
162031 Kayrouz , Brendon M 9 2012 X
62638 Kelly , Austin M 12 2009 X

145373 Kersey , Jacob M 10 2011 X
143972 Kinsey , Aaron M 12 2009 X
143967 Koppel , Logan M 10 2011 X
162032 LaFever , Cameron M 9 2012 X
145065 Lautzenhauser , Hunter M 9 2012 X
143969 Lee , Bryan M 11 2010 X
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KHSAA
Player ID Name of Student Sex

Current
Class

School Year
of 1st

Promotion
from 8th
Grade

Grade 9-12
Student
Highest

Participation
Varsity

Grade 9-12
Student
Highest

Participation
non-Varsity

Below Grade
9 Student
Highest

Participation
Varsity

Below Grade
9 Student
Highest

Participation
non-Varsity

107302 Loyall , Hunter M 10 2011 X
145421 Luker , C J M 10 2011 X
162179 Maguire , Brian M 9 2012 X
143961 Maier , Jake M 12 2009 X
143966 Maier , Josh M 10 2011 X
111037 Mangold , Devin M 10 2011 X
54138 Manning , Hank M 12 2010 X

102600 Marcum , Joseph M 10 2011 X
162178 Marks , Jonah M 9 2012 X
143954 Martin , Michael M 12 2009 X
176148 Martin , Shea M 11 2011 X
143977 Mattingly , Chris M 12 2009 X
107295 Mattingly , Jonathan M 11 2010 X
176149 Mayer , Stephen M 9 2012 X
118091 McDonough , Logan M 10 2011 X
162016 McKnight , Ian M 11 2010 X
87402 Meffert , Tanner M 11 2010 X

142919 Metcalf , Trevon M 11 2010 X
82869 Miller , Austin M 12 2009 X

142920 Miller , Zach M 11 2010 X
87873 Morales , Mario M 11 2010 X

176162 Muncy , RC M 9 2012 X
87874 Nauert , Kenny M 11 2010 X

110801 Nauert , Tommy M 10 2011 X
143955 Neri , Kevin M 12 2009 X
176150 Newberry , Ben w M 9 2012 X
101469 Nord , Adam M 10 2011 X
143971 Nord , Alan M 11 2010 X
82868 Nord , Evan M 12 2009 X

145450 O Bannon , Austin M 10 2011 X
158842 O Shea , Jacob M 9 2012 X
107308 Oitken , Nathan M 10 2011 X
143970 Osbourn , Steven M 11 2010 X
146788 Padilla , Chris M 12 2009 X
145410 Patton , Jamie M 10 2011 X
142924 Payne , Austin M 10 2011 X
118093 Phillips , Nick M 11 2010 X
101456 Pirtle , Bryant M 10 2011 X
82874 Ponder , Maurice M 12 2009 X

158839 Powell , Anthony M 9 2012 X
145423 Price , Ben M 10 2011 X
145052 Ratterman , Joe M 10 2011 X
145053 Reddington , Zach M 10 2011 X
176161 Reilly , Greg M 12 2009 X
176151 Reynolds , Michael M 10 2010 X
162034 Richards , Noah M 9 2012 X
176164 Riechert , Joe M 9 2012 X
176163 Robbins , Anthony M 11 2011 X
102601 Roberts , Jake M 10 2011 X
82871 Roseberry , Ivan M 12 2009 X
87395 Roush , Nathan M 11 2010 X
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KHSAA
Player ID Name of Student Sex

Current
Class

School Year
of 1st

Promotion
from 8th
Grade

Grade 9-12
Student
Highest

Participation
Varsity

Grade 9-12
Student
Highest

Participation
non-Varsity

Below Grade
9 Student
Highest

Participation
Varsity

Below Grade
9 Student
Highest

Participation
non-Varsity

145055 Russel , Trey M 11 2010 X
101465 Ruxer , Matt M 10 2011 X
102602 Ruzanka , Alex M 10 2011 X
85841 Ryan , Brandon M 11 2010 X

158843 Ryan , Britt M 9 2012 X
142925 Sayler , Trenton M 10 2011 X
176152 Schaugency , Paul M 9 2012 X
107299 Schreck , Ethan M 10 2011 X
143979 Schreck , Noah M 12 2009 X
145467 Schuetter , Ben M 10 2011 X
114662 Schulman , Matt M 11 2010 X
85842 Schurfanz , Mike M 11 2011 X

102596 Schurfranz , Willie M 10 2011 X
145486 Schwiekhart , Lucas M 10 2011 X
143956 Scott , Zach M 11 2010 X
162036 Shaughnessy , Paul M 9 2012 X
114664 Shellman , Chase M 10 2011 X
87399 Shipley , Connor M 11 2010 X

142926 Sievert , Dillon M 10 2011 X
162187 Smith , Devin M 9 2012 X
143963 Smith , Martin M 12 2009 X
156060 Smith , Ryan M 9 2012 X
107300 Smith , Sage M 10 2011 X
143957 Standafer , Ricky M 12 2009 X
145066 Stanely , Thomas M 9 2012 X
85845 Stevens , Ryan M 11 2010 X

145440 Stopinski , Billy M 10 2011 X
162029 Sullivan , Shaun M 10 2011 X
145379 Tharp , Frankie M 10 2011 X
145484 Tharp , Jackson M 10 2011 X
74273 Thompson , Clint M 12 2009 X

143958 Thompson , Nathan M 10 2011 X
162038 Tinker , Kavan M 9 2012 X
145476 Tobbe , Brian M 10 2011 X
143976 Tran , Jessie M 12 2009 X
145058 Troutman , Matt M 10 2011 X
114660 Tubb , Hunter M 11 2010 X
158841 Tucker , Tyler M 9 2012 X
82872 Turner , Justin M 12 2009 X

102592 Vanburen , Daniel M 11 2009 X
101477 Vandeveer , Phillip M 11 2010 X
101464 Walker , Michael M 12 2009 X
82870 Walsh , Rowland M 12 2009 X
87877 Ward , Tre M 11 2010 X
74281 Wheatley , Nick M 12 2009 X

162041 Wilson , CJ M 9 2012 X
143962 Wright , Tucker M 12 2009 X
54137 Young , Austin M 12 2011 X

107304 Zeller , Ethan M 11 2010 X


